
 
Purchasing Notes 

EVENT # 8976 
TITLE: Two Dan Foss 550 Horsepower 
Variable Frequency Drives Installation  

COST:  $ 56,334 

TYPE OF PROCUREMENT : Contract 
Modification 

ANNUAL CONTRACT  ☐ 

ANNUAL MAINTENANCE 

AGREEMENT  ☐ 

ONE TIME PURCHASE ☒ 

CONTRACT TERM (IF APPLICABLE) 
N/A 

DBE (IF APPLICABLE) 
N/A 

MATRIX (IF APPLICABLE) 
 

NOTES 

This is to procure Contract Modification No.1 for installation of Two Dan Foss 550 Horsepower Variable Frequency 
Drive Installation with GoForth Williamson in the amount of $56,334. 
 
 
This contract was originally approved for emergency purchase on December 8,2021 and the notification to 
Council on February 10,2022 in the amount of $114,488. The total amount of this contract to date, including 
the modification, is $170,822. 
 
 
Recommend approval of contract Modification No.1 in the amount up to $56,334. 
 

Go Forth Williamson, Inc (Griffin, GA)(D) $56,334 

(D) Indicates non-local, non-DBE business 

 
 

 


